Passive Components
Engineered for Digital Splitters
Hills SPF Range (Power Passing One Port)
2 Way Splitter SAT2SPF BC15173
3 Way Splitter SAT3SPF BC15167
4 Way Splitter SAT4SPF BC15470
6 Way Splitter SAT6SPF BC15252
8 Way Splitter SAT8SPF BC15253

– High RF Shielding 80Rfi
– 75 ohm Impedance
– High Return Loss. Better than 20dB.
– Earth Connection
2 Way 3 Way 4 Way 6 Way 8 Way
Insertion Loss (dB) 4dB 6.5dB 7dB 13dB 13dB
Isolation Loss (dB) 24dB 27dB 27dB 26dB 23dB
Input Return Loss (dB) 15dB 17dB 17dB 13dB 17dB
Output Return Loss (dB) 16dB 16dB 16dB 13dB 17dB
HILLS ENGINEERED FOR DIGITAL SATELLITE SPLITTERS & DIRECTIONAL COUPLERS
1
Passive  Components
HILLS ENGINEERED FOR DIGITAL SATELLITE SPLITTERS & DIRECTIONAL COUPLERS
Hills DCW Range
1 Way Taps
1DCW10FP 10dB BC15265
1DCW15FP 15dB BC15266
1DCW20FP 20dB BC15267
1DCW25FP 25dB BC15268
1DCW30FP 30dB BC15269
2 Way Taps
2DCW10FP 10dB BC15276
2DCW15FP 15dB BC15277
2DCW20FP 20dB BC15486
2DCW25FP 25dB BC15278
2DCW30FP 30dB BC15279
4 Way Taps
4DCW10FP 10dB BC15288
4DCW15FP 15dB BC15289
4DCW20FP 20dB BC15492
4DCW25FP 25dB BC15290
4DCW30FP 30dB BC15291
6 Way Taps
6DCW20FP 20dB BC15292
6DCW25FP 25dB BC15293
6DCW30FP 30dB BC15294